## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Company Name: GSS SERVICE INC FRN: 0033402082 Contact Name: Michoux Logan Address: 6547 N Academy Blvd #2266 Colorado Springs COLORADO 80918 United States Telephone 001-949-2990192 Email: MichouxLogan@outlook.com

## **Applicant:**

Company name: Shenzhen Shanhai Yuanhui Technology Co., Ltd. Product Description: Bluetooth headset Grantee code: 2BDL6 FCC ID: 2BDL6-S9000 FRN: 0034490201 Contact Name: Heng'an Fan Address: Meipeng Sky101, No. 3, Hebei Industrial Zone, Zhongxing Road, Ma'antang Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China Telephone: 13189709310 Email: 1759782813@qq.com

[Shenzhen Shanhai Yuanhui Technology Co., Ltd.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [GSS SERVICE INC] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Shenzhen Shanhai Yuanhui Technology Co., Ltd.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [GSS SERVICE INC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause  $\S$  2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant's Name: Heng'an Fan	US Agent's Name: Michoux Logan
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature Heng'an Fan	Michny by

## Date: 2023/11/15